

Chagrin Documentary Film Fest receives National Endowment for the Arts Grant

CHAGRIN FALLS, OHIO, USA, February 5, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Chagrin Documentary Film Festival (CDFF) has been awarded a \$10,000 grant from the National Endowment for the Arts (NEA) to support the upcoming 12th annual Festival taking place October 5-10. CDFF is among 1,073 projects across America totaling nearly \$25 million that were selected during this first round of fiscal year 2021 funding in the Grants for Arts Projects category.

CDFF is one of only 32 Ohio organizations to receive this grant during the first round. "This generous grant from the NEA will allow the Festival to continue supporting documentary filmmaking while providing a platform to educate audiences and empower filmmakers to tell their stories," said Festival Director Mary Ann Ponce.

"The National Endowment for the Arts is proud to support this project from the Chagrin Documentary Film Festival," said Arts Endowment Acting Chairman Ann Eilers. "CDFF is among the arts organizations across the country that have demonstrated creativity, excellence, and resilience during this very challenging year."



The National Endowment for the Arts.



The Chagrin Documentary Film Festival will take place October 5-10, 2021

In 2020, the Chagrin Documentary Film Festival expanded to include an online platform for the first time. The Festival's CDFF On Demand app featured 100 films, which were viewed more than 15,000 times. The drive-in, consisting of three LED screens, hosted an audience of more than 1,100 over a five-day period, where filmgoers could safely enjoy films from the comfort of their vehicles, while maintaining the "community" atmosphere that CDFF is known to offer. The NEA's grant will help ensure the continuation of this vital Festival in 2021.

CDFF draws audiences from all over Northeast Ohio, the United States and the world to experience documentary films and the compelling art and culture they highlight.

For additional information, visit <u>ChagrinFilmFest.org</u> or contact Daniel Wingenfeld - daniel@chagrinfilmfest.org

Daniel Wingenfeld
Chagrin Documentary Film Festival
email us here
+1 440-247-1591
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/535268646

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.